CH \$1015.00 4636

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM694580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		12/13/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thetford Corporation
Street Address:	7101 Jackson Road
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48103
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Norcold, Inc.
Street Address:	600 South Kuther Road
City:	Sidney
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45365
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4636325	TOSS-INS
Registration Number:	4675236	MICROFINISH
Registration Number:	4687881	CHAIN LIFE
Registration Number:	4759315	CABLE LIFE
Registration Number:	4767740	PROTECT ALL
Registration Number:	2083420	CHAMPIONS CHOICE PROTECT ALL DOES IT ALL
Serial Number:	86686186	PROTECT ALL
Registration Number:	5046772	TITAN
Registration Number:	5092508	REVOLVE
Registration Number:	5092509	EXTENDGRIP
Registration Number:	3549569	ULTRALINE
Registration Number:	1457331	NORCOLD
Registration Number:	3586925	POLARMAXRF
	1	TRADEMARK

I KADEIVIAKK . 007530 EDAME: 00

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1500434	CASSETTE
Registration Number:	1661379	THETFORD
Registration Number:	2840623	BRAVURA
Registration Number:	2744145	BUG BUST
Registration Number:	3386157	ECO SMART
Registration Number:	2890097	AQUA CLEAN
Registration Number:	2918279	FOG FREE
Serial Number:	85679111	FOG FREE
Registration Number:	3321674	EASYFIT
Registration Number:	3393438	SMARTTOTE
Registration Number:	4393111	THETFORD
Registration Number:	0836578	AQUA-MAGIC
Registration Number:	0890735	AQUA-KEM
Registration Number:	0896742	ELECTRA MAGIC
Registration Number:	1087984	DRI-KEM
Registration Number:	1072178	SLIDE-EZ
Registration Number:	1090262	PORTA POTTI
Registration Number:	3763975	THETFORD MARINE
Registration Number:	3796599	BATHROOM ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	3859395	SURELOCK
Registration Number:	3527469	CAMPA-CHEM
Registration Number:	2791827	WALK-AWAY FLUSH
Registration Number:	3335776	ULTRAFOAM
Registration Number:	2722202	SANI-CON
Registration Number:	3570596	COMFORTMATE
Registration Number:	3538291	SPRAY AND SHIELD
Registration Number:	4015936	AQUA-SOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112051-0023-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021
Total Attachments: 19	
source=Thetford Release#page1.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page2.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page3.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page4.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page5.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page6.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page7.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page8.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page9.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page10.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page11.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page12.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page13.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page14.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page15.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page16.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page17.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page18.tif	
source=Thetford Release#page19.tif	

NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Partial Release") is made as of December 13, 2021, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor the grantors signatory hereto (together with their predecessors in interest with respect to the Released Trademarks (as defined below), successors and assigns, each, a "Released Grantor" and, collectively, the "Released Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Confirmation of Grant of Trademark Security, dated as of October 25, 2013 among the Released Grantors party thereto, Coto Technology, Inc. ("Coto"), Kearney-National Inc. ("Kearney"), Plaid Enterprises, Inc. ("Plaid" and collectively with Kearney and Coto, the "Remaining Grantors") and Agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 005141/0684 and (ii) Confirmation of Grant of Trademark Security, dated as of February 23, 2017 among the Released Grantors party thereto, Plaid, Coto and Agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 6001/0163 (together, the "Grants"), the Released Grantors assigned to and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders (as defined in the Grants), a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Released Grantors in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Agent, hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Released Trademarks. Agent reserves to itself, as agent for itself and the various lenders, the security interest previously granted to Agent by the Remaining Grantors in all other Trademarks listed on Schedule I to each Grant.

Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Partial Release.

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Gordon Wilkins Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and agreed by:

THETFORD CORPORATION, as Grantor

By: Mark A. Chamberlin

Title: Vice President

NORCOLD, INC., as Grantor

By: Donele Infury
Name: Pamela M. Lunny

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(See attached.)

Schedule A-1

SCHEDULE A

GRANTOR	REGISTRATION NO. OR APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE	MARK
Thetford Corporation	4,636,325	11/11/2014	Toss-ins
Thetford Corporation	4,675,236	01/20/2015	Microfinish
Thetford Corporation	4,687,881	02/17/2015	Chain Life
Thetford Corporation	4,759,315	06/23/2015	Cable Life
Thetford Corporation	4,767,740	07/07/2015	Protect All
Thetford Corporation	2,083,420	07/29/1997	Champions Choice Protect All Does it All! & Design
Thetford Corporation	86/686,186	07/08/2015	Protect All & Design
Thetford Corporation	5,046,772	09/20/2016	Titan
Thetford Corporation	5,092,508	11/29/2016	Revolve
Thetford Corporation	5,092,509	11/29/2016	Extendgrip

		Trademark List (by Owner	y Owner)			
		Norcold, Inc.	nc.		- 1	
HDP Ref. No. Client Ref. No.	Country Class(es)	Case Staff Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewa
4623N-200014/US/01	United States of America	vmerica STO Priority Trademark Filing	77/459170 28-Apr-2008	07-Oct-2008	3549569 23-Dec-2008	Registered 23-Dec-2018
ULTRALINE	Client: Norcold, Inc. Owner: Norcold, Inc. Mark: ULTRALINE	ld, Inc. ld, Inc.				
	Goods: 11 Int.	11 Int.: Refrigerators				

TRADĚMÁRK .

		Trademark List (by Owner) Norcold, Inc.	y Owner) c.			
HDP Ref. No. Client Ref. No.	Country Class(es)	Case Staff Case Type		Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewa
4623N-200009/US	United States of America 11 Int.	STO Ordinary Trademark Filing	73/646803 27-Feb-1987	23-Jun-1987	1457331 15-Sep-1987	Registered 15-Sep-2017
NORCOLD	Client: Norcold, Inc. Owner: Norcold, Inc. Mark: NORCOLD					TDAD
	Goods: 11 Int.: Refrigerators					
4623N-200030/US	United States of America	STO/JSS	77/540125	23-Dec-2008	3586925	Registered
POLARMAXRF	Client: Norcold, Inc. Owner: Norcold, Inc. Mark: POLARMAXRF Goods: 11 Int: Refrigerators					
	Coods. In the results in the					

		Trademark List (by Owner) Thetford Corporation	Owner) ration		<u></u> .	<u></u>
4623C-200006/US	United States of America 11 Int.	STO Ordinary Trademark Filing	73/701510 17-Dec-1987	24-May-1988	1500434 16-Aug-1988	Registered K
NORCOLD						RADEMA
	Goods: 11 Int.: Toilets for Vehicles					TRA

			Trademark List (by Owner) Thetford Corporation	Owner)			
HDP Ref. No. Client Ref. No.	Country Class(es)		Case Staff Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewa
4623C-200019/US	United Sta	United States of America	STO Ordinary Trademark Filing	74/069247 15-Jun-1990	30-Jul-1991	1661379 22-Oct-1991	Registered 22-Oct-2021 TRAD
THETF®RD	Client: Owner: Mark:	Thetford Corporation Thetford Corporation THETFORD Starburst Logo					
	Goods:	11 Int.: Toilets.					
4623C-200055/US	United Sta 11 Int.	United States of America 11 Int.	STO Ordinary Trademark Filing	76/114458 15-Aug-2000	22-May-2001	2840623 11-May-2004	Registered 11-May-2014
BRAVURA	Client: Owner: Mark:	Thetford Corporation Thetford Corporation BRAVURA					
	Goods:	11 Int.: Toilets sold for use in re	11 Int.: Toilets sold for use in recreational vehicles, mobile homes and boats.	s and boats.			
4623C-200069/US	United Sta	United States of America 03 Int.	STO Ordinary Trademark Filing	76/332202 31-Oct-2001	08-Oct-2002	2744145 29-Jul-2003	Registered 29-Jul-2023
BUG BUST	Client: Owner: Mark:	Thetford Corporation Thetford Corporation BUG BUST					
	Goods:	03 Int.: Motor vehicle cleaning	03 Int.: Motor vehicle cleaning solutions, namely, insect and tar removal.	emoval.			

HDP Ref. No.	Country Class(es)		Trademark List (by Owner) Thetford Corporation Case Staff Case Type Case Type Case Type Case Type	Owner) ration Application No. Filing Date	Publication No.	Registration No.	Status Next Renewa
4623C-200072/US	United Sta	United States of America 05 Int.	STO Ordinary Trademark Filing	78/127510 09-May-2002	03-Dec-2002	3386157 19-Feb-2008	Registered 19-Feb-2018
ECO SMART	Client: Owner: Mark:	Thetford Corporation Thetford Corporation ECO SMART					
	Goods:	05 Int.: Chemical odor control covenicles, boats, and camping equipments and camping outlets.	05 Int.: Chemical odor control concentrate for the prevention of odors in toilets in recreational vehicles, boats, and camping equipment, sold through recreational vehicle dealerships, boat dealerships and camping outlets.	dors in toilets in recreation al vehicle dealerships, boa	at		
4623C-200074/US	United Str 03 Int.	United States of America 03 Int.	STO Ordinary Trademark Filing	78/130505 22-May-2002	06-May-2003	2890097 28-Sep-2004	Registered 28-Sep-2014
AQUA CLEAN	Client: Owner: Mark:	Thetford Corporation Thetford Corporation AQUA CLEAN					
	Goods:	03 Int.: Cleaning solutions for	03 Int.: Cleaning solutions for non-glass hard surfaces, namely counter tops, sinks, baths.	ounter tops, sinks, baths.			
4623C-200102/US	United Str 03 Int.	United States of America 03 Int.	STO/GDA Ordinary Trademark Filing	78/331203 21-Nov-2003		2918279 11-Jan-2005	Registered 11-Jan-2015
FOG FREE	Client: Owner: Mark:	Thetford Corporation Thetford Corporation FOG FREE					
	Goods: Remarks:	03 Int.: Glass cleaner for mot History: Request reg on Supp 01/00/2004	03 Int.: Glass cleaner for motor vehicles windshields and windows History: Request reg on Supplemental Register 09/17/2004. Filed as ITU. 01/00/2004	/s d as ITU. First Use		-	
4623C-200102/US/01	United St 03 Int.	United States of America 03 Int.	STO/GDA Priority Trademark Filing	85/679111 17-Jul-2012			Pending
FOG FREE	Client: Owner: Mark:	Thetford Corporation Thetford Corporation FOG FREE					

		Trademark List (by Owner) Thetford Corporation	y Owner) oration			
HDP Ref. No. Client Ref. No.	Country Class(es)	Case Staff Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewa
4623C-200136/US	United States of America 11 Int.	STO Ordinary Trademark Filing	78/894296 26-May-2006	09-Jan-2007	3321674 23-Oct-2007	Registered MA
EASYFIT	Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: EASYFIT					TRAD
	Goods: 11 Int.: Sanitary fixtures, namely, toilets	ely, toilets.				
4623C-200137/US	United States of America	STO Ordinary Trademark Filing	78/943730 03-Aug-2006	13-Mar-2007	3393438 04-Mar-2008	Registered 04-Mar-2018
SMARTTOTE	Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: SMARTTOTE					
	Goods: 11 Int.: Portable waste tank.					
4623C-200167/US	United States of America 01 Int., 03 Int., 05 Int., 11 Int., 19 Int.	STO/GDA Priority Trademark Filing	85/507423 03-Jan-2012	18-Dec-2012	4393111 27-Aug-2013	Registered 27-Aug-2023
THETFORD	Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: THETFORD					
	Goods: 01 Int.: Degreasing agents; tis for use in septic systems. 03 Int.: Cleaning products, nan vehicles, awning cleaner, kitcl liquid, and boat deck cleaning	01 Int.: Degreasing agents; tissue digester, in the nature of a biodegradable waste digestant for use in septic systems. 03 Int.: Cleaning products, namely, all-purpose plastic cleaner, liquid bug remover for vehicles, awning cleaner, kitchen cleaning liquid, glass cleaner, stain remover, bilge cleaning liquid, and boat deck cleaning liquid; polishing products, namely, floor polish, chrome polish, liquid, and boat deck cleaning liquid; polishing products, namely, floor polish, chrome polish,	odegradable waste digestant quid bug remover for stain remover, bilge cleaning floor polish, chrome polish,			i dizant trina
	05 Int.: Disinfectants, namely, toilet bowl cleaners, and toilet sanitizer.	05 Int.: Disinfectants, namely, products for disinfecting of water closets, namely, disinfectant toilet bowl cleaners, and toilet deodorizer tablets; toilet holding tank deodorants; toilet tank sanitizer.	closets, namely, disinfectant ank deodorants; toilet tank			
	11 Int.: Toilets, namely, portable toilets, permanent toilets; bidets; toilet waste processing systems, nam toilets and macerators; refrigerator vents and covers	11 Int.: Toilets, namely, portable toilets, permanent toilets, marine toilets toilets; bidets; toilet waste processing systems, namely, removable waste toilets and macerators; refrigerator vents and covers.	ine toilets and macerator able waste holding tanks;			
	19 Int.: Non-metal pipe couplings and joints for a releasably coupling interchangeable components.	19 Int.: Non-metal pipe couplings and joints for a motor vehicle waste transfer system for releasably coupling interchangeable components.	vaste transfer system for			
					-	

	AQUA-KEM	4623C-203700/US		AQUA MAGIC	4623C-203461/US	HDP Ref. No. Client Ref. No.		
Goods: 05 Int.: Chemical odor control concentrate vehicles, boats and camping equip ment.	Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: AQUA-KEM	United States of America 05 Int.	Goods: 13 Int.: Toilets.	Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: AQUA MAGIC	United States of America 13 Int.	Country Class(es)		
05 Int.: Chemical odor control concentrate for the prevention of odor s in toilets in recreational vehicles, boats and camping equip ment.		STO Ordinary Trademark Filing			STO Ordinary Trademark Filing	Case Staff Case Type		Trademark List (by Owner) Thetford Corporation
odor s in toilets in recreation		72/289541 24-Jan-1968			72/253363 29-Aug-1966	Application No. Filing Date		y Owner) oration
nal						Publication No. Publication Date		
		0890735 12-May-1970		- .	0836578 10-Oct-1967	Registration No. Registration Date		
		Registered 12-May-2020		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Registered 10-Oct-2017 TRA	Status Next Renewal DEMA	RK AME	. 0015

) -			
		Thetford Corporation	/ Owner) ration			
HDP Ref. No.	Country Class(es)	Case Staff Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewa
						EMA
4623C-204072/US	United States of America	STO Ordinary Trademark Filing	72/345692 08-Dec-1969		0896742 18-Aug-1970	Registered 18-Aug-2020 TRAD
ELECTRA MAGIC	Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: ELECTRA MAGIC	~				·. ·
	Goods: 11 Int.: Toilets					-
						· = · · .
						1, 11,
						** <u>-</u> **

		Trademark List (by Owr	/ Owner) ration			
HDP Ref. No. Client Ref. No.	Country Class(es)	Case Staff Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewa
						EMA
4623C-204991/US	United States of America 05 Int.	STO Ordinary Trademark Filing	73/127589 23-May-1977		1087984 28-Mar-1978	Registered 28-Mar-2018 RADE
DRI-KEM	Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: DRI-KEM				• •	: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Goods: 05 Int.: Deodorant for the prevention of odors in toilets.	vention of odors in toilets.			-	
4623C-205105/US	United States of America	STO Ordinary Trademark Filing	73/096810 16-Aug-1976		1072178 30-Aug-1977	Registered 30-Aug-2017
SLIDE-EZ	Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: SLIDE-EZ					
	Goods: 11 Int.: Gate valve for sanitation systems	tion systems.				

		Trademark List (by Owner)	/ Owner)			
		Thetford Corporation	ration			
HDP Ref. No.	Country	Case Staff	Application No.	Publication No.	Registration No.	Status
Client Ref. No.	Class(es)	Case Type	Filing Date	Publication Date	Registration Date	Next Renewa
4623C-205273/US	United States of America	STO Ordinary Trademark Filing	73/130375 27-May-1977		1090262 02-May-1978	Registered 02-May-2018
PORTA POTTI	Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: PORTA POTTI					
	Goods: 11 Int.: Toilets.				-	
4623C-200157/US	United States of America 03 Int., 05 Int., 11 Int.	STO/JSS Priority Trademark Filing	77/439813 04-Apr-2008	21-Apr-2009	3763975 23-Mar-2010	Registered 23-Mar-2020
THETFORD MARINE	Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: THETFORD MARINE					
	Goods: 03 Int.: Chemical preparations used to develope polish, liquid wax for boats, black streak redressings, boat wash cleaner, deck cleaner remover, wash cleaner for boats, and wax cleaning preparations; soap. 05 Int.: Chemical preparations for sanitary preparations for sanitary purposes; chemical preparations for treating mildew. 11 Int.: Toilets.	03 Int.: Chemical preparations used to deodorize toilets; cleaning products, namely, boat polish, liquid wax for boats, black streak remover for boats, canvas cleaner, vinyl and rubber dressings, boat wash cleaner, deck cleaner, hull cleaner, blige cleaner, hard water spot remover, wash cleaner for boats, and wax for boats; all-purpose cleaning preparations; cleaning preparations; soap. 05 Int.: Chemical preparations for sanitary purposes; holding tank deodorants and treatment preparations for sanitary purposes; chemical odor control concentrate for use in holding tanks; chemical preparations for treating mildew.	g products, namely, boat as cleaner, vinyl and rubber leaner, hard water spot cleaning preparations; k deodorants and treatment trate for use in holding tank	(S;		

		Trademark List (by Owner) Thetford Corporation	y Owner) oration		u	
HDP Ref. No. Client Ref. No.	Country Class(es)	Case Staff Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewa
4623C-200159/US	United States of America 11 Int.	STO Priority Trademark Filing	77/568373 12-Sep-2008	03-Feb-2009	3796599 01-Jun-2010	Registered 01-Jun-2020 FMA
BATHROOM ANYWHERE	Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: BATHROOM ANYWHERE					TRAI
	Goods: 11 Int.: Wastewater transfer symacerators.	11 Int.: Wastewater transfer systems comprised of toilets and structural parts thereof, namely, macerators.	ructural parts thereof, name	≱ly,		- 10 m
4623C-200160/US	United States of America 17 Int.	STO Priority Trademark Filing	77/865825 05-Nov-2009	27-Jul-2010	3859395 12-Oct-2010	Registered 12-Oct-2020
SURELOCK	Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: SURELOCK					* **
	Goods: 17 Int.: Non-metal pipe couplings and joints for a releasably coupling interchangable components	17 Int.: Non-metal pipe couplings and joints for a motor vehicle waste transfer system for releasably coupling interchangable components.	waste transfer system for			er de la companya de

TRADEMARK

		Hadelian Flor (by Owlie)	/ CWIIGI,			
		Thetford Corporation	ration			·
HDP Ref. No.	Country	Case Staff	Application No.	Publication No.	Registration No.	Status
Client Ref. No.	Class(es)	Case Type	Filing Date	Publication Date	Registration Date	Next Renewa
4623C-205443/US/01	United States of America 05 Int.	STO Priority Trademark Filing	77/450852 17-Apr-2008	19-Aug-2008	3527469 04-Nov-2008	Registered DEM
CAMPA-CHEM	Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: CAMPA-CHEM					
	Goods: 05 Int.: Chemical Odor Control Preparation for Toilets	rol Preparation for Toilets				manus and a
4623C-200052/US	United States of America 20 Int.	STO Ordinary Trademark Filing	76/090870 06-Jul-2000	06-Nov-2001	2791827 09-Dec-2003	Registered 09-Dec-2013
WALK-AWAY FLUSH	Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: WALK-AWAY FLUSH					
	Goods: 20 Int.: Toilets					
4623C-200138/US	United States of America 03 Int.	STO/GDA Ordinary Trademark Filing	77/027841 24-Oct-2006	20-Mar-2007	3335776 13-Nov-2007	Registered 13-Nov-2017
ULTRAFOAM	Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: ULTRAFOAM				<u>-</u>	
	Goods: 03 Int.: Cleaning preparation	03 Int.: Cleaning preparations for RVs; RV awning cleaner.				
4623C-200149/US	United States of America 11 Int.	STO/JSS Ordinary Trademark Filing	76/248590 30-Apr-2001	19-Mar-2002	2722202 03-Jun-2003	Registered 03-Jun-2023
SANI-CON	Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: SANI-CON					
	Goods: 11 Int.: Pumps with an insert hose with from recreational vehicles and access switches, wiring and discharge hoses.	11 Int.: Pumps with an insert hose with valve for use in disposing of water and waste water from recreational vehicles and accessories therefor, namely, transfer-grinders, on-off switches, wiring and discharge hoses.	g of water and waste water nsfer-grinders, on-off			

STO/JSS 77/319654 3538291 Registered Priority Trademark Filing 02-Nov-2007 29-Apr-2008 25-Nov-2008 25-Nov-2018	11 Int. Ordinary Trademark Filing Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: COMFORTMATE Goods: 11 Int.: Toilets United States of America United States of America Olient: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation
--	--

TRADEMARK

		Trademark List (by Owner Thetford Corporation	y Owner) oration			
HDP Ref. No. Client Ref. No.	Country Class(es)	Case Staff Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewa
4623C-200161/US	United States of America 16 Int.	STO Priority Trademark Filing	85/231288 01-Feb-2011	07-Jun-2011	4015936 23-Aug-2011	Registered 23-Aug-2021
AQUA-SOFT	Client: Thetford Corporation Owner: Thetford Corporation Mark: AQUA-SOFT					TDA
	Goods: 16 Int.: Toilet tissue.				, 	
The second secon						

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 12/14/2021